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Email: Ryan.M.Gleason@Illinois.gov 
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Indiana Housing & Community Development Authority 
Phone:  317 232 0624 
Email: zrice@ihcda.in.gov 
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Executive Director  
Indiana Housing & Community Development Authority  
Phone: 317-233-1811 
Email: jsipe@ihcda.in.gov 
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Workforce Policy Director 
Executive Assistant to Sean Keefer 
Office of Governor Mike Pence 
Phone: 317-234-8894  
Email: kwall@gov.in.gov 
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Ben Hammes 
Director of Boards and Commissions  
Office of Gov. Terry Branstad 
Email: Ben.Hammes@iowa.gov 
 
 

Doug Hoelscher  
Director, Office of State-Federal Relations 
State of Iowa 
Phone: 202-624-5479 
Email:  Doug.Hoelscher@iowa.gov 
 
Wes Peterson 
Director of Government Relations Policy 
Iowa Finance Authority 
Phone: 515-725-4896 
Email: Wes.Peterson@iowa.gov 
 
Nic Pottebaum 
Policy Advisory 
Office of Gov. Terry Branstad 
Email: Nic.Pottebaum@iowa.gov 
 
Pradeep Kotamraju 
Career and Technical Education (CTE) Bureau Chief 
Division of Community Colleges 
Iowa Department of Education 
Phone: 515-281-4716  
Email: pradeep.kotamraju@iowa.gov 
 
Ann Schmid 
Community Development Division 
Iowa Economic Development Authority 
Email: Ann.Schmid@iowa.gov 
 
Ed Wallace 
Deputy Director  
Iowa Workforce Development 
Email:  edward.wallace@iwd.iowa.gov 
 
Tim Whipple 
General Counsel & Legislative Affairs 
Iowa Economic Development Authority 
Email: Tim.Whipple@iowa.gov 
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Stanley Adams 
Program Director, Statewide Broadband Initiative  
Kansas Department of Commerce 
Phone: 785-296-0569 
Email: SAdams@KansasCommerce.com 
 
 
 

mailto:Ryan.M.Gleason@Illinois.gov
mailto:amantravadi@gov.in.gov
mailto:jpitcock@sso.org
mailto:zrice@ihcda.in.gov
mailto:jsipe@ihcda.in.gov
mailto:kwall@gov.in.gov
mailto:Ben.Hammes@iowa.gov
mailto:Doug.Hoelscher@iowa.gov
mailto:Wes.Peterson@iowa.gov
mailto:Nic.Pottebaum@iowa.gov
mailto:pradeep.kotamraju@iowa.gov
mailto:Ann.Schmid@iowa.gov
mailto:edward.wallace@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Tim.Whipple@iowa.gov
mailto:SAdams@KansasCommerce.com


James R. Behan 
Director of Operations 
Kansas Housing Resources Corporation 
Phone: 785-217-2009 
Email: jrbehan@kshousingcorp.org 
 
Secretary Phyllis Gilmore 
Kansas Department of Children and Families 
Phone: 785-296-3274 
Email: Phyllis.Gilmore@dcf.ks.gov 
 
Blake Flanders 
Vice President for Workforce Development 
Kansas Board of Regents 
Email: bflanders@ksbor.org 
Matt Goddard 
Special Assistant 
Office of Governor Sam Brownback 
Phone: 785-296-3232 
Email: Matt.Goddard@ks.gov 
 
Dennis Mesa 
Executive Director 
Kansas Housing Resources Corporation 
Phone: 785-217-2001 
Email: dmesa@kshousingcorp.org 
 
Alan Vester 
Policy Analyst 
Office of Governor Sam Brownback 
Phone: 785-368-8211 
Email: Alan.Vester@ks.gov 
 
Ryan Vincent 
Deputy Director 
Kansas Housing Resources Corporation 
Phone: 785-217-2001 
Email: rvincent@kshousingcorp.org 
 
Andrew Wiens 
Director of Policy and Legislative Affairs 
Kansas Department for Children and Families 
Phone: 785-296-3271 
Email: Andrew.Wiens@dcf.ks.gov  

Michigan  
 
Eric Brown 
Senior Federal Policy Representative 
State of Michigan, Washington D.C. Office 
Phone: 202-624-5840   
Email: browne15@michigan.gov 
 

Minnesota 
 
Jan Basta 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Email: Jan.Basta@state.mn.us 
  
 

Jim Koppel 
Assistant Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Phone: 651-431-3835 
Email: Jim.Koppel@state.mn.us 
 
Luke Kuhl  
Policy Advisor 
Office of Governor Mark Dayton  
Phone: 651-201-3480 
Email: Luke.Kuhl@state.mn.us 
 
Tom Norman 
Workforce Development Division Director 
Minnesota Department of Employment & Economic 
Development 
Phone: 651-259-7563 
Email: Thomas.norman@state.mn.us 
 
Diane O’Connor 
Deputy Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Higher Education 
Phone: 651-259-3922 
Email: diane.oconnor@state.mn.us 
 
John Patterson 
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency 
Director of Planning, Research and Evaluation 
Phone: 651-296-0763 
Email: john.patterson@state.mn.us 
 
Erin Sullivan-Sutton 
Minnesota Department of Human Services 
Email: erin.sullivan-sutton@state.mn.us 
 
Cathy ten Broeke 
Director to Prevent & End Homeless 
Minnesota Housing Finance Agency 
Phone: 651-296-6344 
Email: cathytenBroeke@state.mn.us 
 

Wisconsin 
 
Secretary Eloise Anderson 
Wisconsin Department of Children & Family 
Phone: 608-266-3728 
Email: Eloise.Anderson@wisconsin.gov 
 
Scott Jansen 
Division Administrator – Employment & Training 
Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development 
Phone: 608-266-3485 
Email: scott.jansen@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
Kenyon Kies 
Economic Development Specialist 
Wisconsin Department of Children and Families 
Email: Kenyon.Kies@wisconsin.gov 
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Secretary Reggie Newson  
Wisconsin Department of Workforce Development 
Email: Reggie.Newson@dwd.wisconsin.gov 
 
Wendy Riemann 
Director of Federal Relations 
Wisconsin Government 
Phone: 202-624-5999 
Email: Wendy.Riemann@wi.gov 
 

Habitat for Humanity International 
 
Andrew Szalay 
Director, State and Local Relations 
Habitat for Humanity International 
Phone: 202-239-4432 
Email: aszalay@habitat.org 
 
Carley Ruff 
Associate Director of State and Local Relations 
Habitat for Humanity International 
Phone: 202-239-4449  
Email: cruff@habitat.org  

 
MGA Staff 
 
Jesse Heier 
Executive Director 
Phone: 202-367-1226 
Cell: 202-320-1258 
Email: jheier@midwesterngovernors.org  
 
Emily Marthaler 
Deputy Director 
Phone: 202-367-2414 
Cell: 414-617-6136 
Email: emarthaler@midwesterngovernors.org 
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Project Manager 
Phone: 202-367-2372 
Cell: 814-935-2165 
Email: jewart@midwesterngovernors.org 
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